# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5617906

SUBMISSION TYPE: COI	
Ree	rrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on el 034706 Frame 0047. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SSP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JURONG SHIPYARD PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	29 TANJONG KLING ROAD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	628054

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14452835
Application Number:	14452826
Application Number:	14524992

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 218495-0002U, 3U, 1P3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Y. ROCKY TSAO

SIGNATURE: /Y. Rocky Tsao/

DATE SIGNED: 07/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 10** source=2CT5735#page1.tif source=2CT5735#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049752 FRAME: 0561

505571108

source=2CT5735#page3.tif	
source=2CT5735#page4.tif	
source=2CT5735#page5.tif	
source=2CT5735#page6.tif	
source=2CT5735#page7.tif	
source=2CT5735#page8.tif	
source=2CT5735#page9.tif	
source=2CT5735#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049752 FRAME: 0562

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3182116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SSP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JURONG SHIPYARD PTD. LTD.
Street Address:	29 TANJONG KLING ROAD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	628054

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14452826
Application Number:	14452835
Application Number:	61915585
Application Number:	14543524
Application Number:	14524992

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)275-3419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132753400

Email:sarah.gernhart@buskoplaw.comCorrespondent Name:BUSKOP LAW GROUP, PCAddress Line 1:4511 DACOMA STREETAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2126.000 JURONG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY BUSKOP
SIGNATURE:	/WBUSKOP/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=ASSIGNMENT US PATENT APPLICATIONS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039769 FRAME: 0663

503135506

source=ASSIGNMENT US PATENT APPLICATIONS#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT US PATENT APPLICATIONS#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT US PATENT APPLICATIONS#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT US PATENT APPLICATIONS#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT US PATENT APPLICATIONS#page6.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT US PATENT APPLICATIONS#page7.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT US PATENT APPLICATIONS#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 034762 FRAME: 0648 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective as of September 22, 2014:

Between

SSP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation incorporated

under the laws of the Cayman Islands whose address is Suite 1200, 10370 Richmond

Avenue, Houston, Texas 77042, USA,

-and-

JURONG SHIPYARD PTE. LTD. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company

incorporated under the laws of Singapore, having a place of business at 29 Tanjong

Kling Road, Singapore 628054.

Whereas the Assignor and Assignee have entered into the Business and Asset Purchase

Agreement dated August 8th, 2014 and executed the General Conveyance dated September

10, 2014 whereby the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee all intellectual property owned

by the Assignee existing on the dates thereof or thereafter created (collectively the "IP

Assignment");

And Whereas the Assignee is continuing to complete the process of registering the IP

Assignment in various jurisdictions throughout the world such the Assignee will reflected as

the registered owner of the intellectual property in such national and international registries,

but the registration of the IP Assignment will take a period to time to complete;

And Whereas the Assignor and the Assignee agree that it is in the best interests of the parties

that various improvement, modifications and extensions to the transferred intellectual

property continue to be filed with the appropriate authorities on a timely basis to preserve the

time priority of such claims;

And Whereas the various national and international intellectual property registries will not

accept any filings on improvements, modifications and extensions to the transferred

intellectual property in the name of the Assignee until the IP Assignment has been formally

recorded in their respective jurisdictions;

\*

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby confirms the sale, bargain, conveyance, assignment, transfer, and setting over to the Assignee all of its right, title, interest, claim, and demand in and to all the inventions (the "Inventions") disclosed and claimed in any and all of the patents and patent applications owned by the Assignee or filed by the Assignee or in the name of the Assignee up to the effective date of the IP Assignment, between the date of the IP Assignment and the date hereof, and/or subsequent to the date hereof (collectively, the "Patents"), including, without limitation, any and all:
  - a) rights relating thereto that may arise at law, including rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use thereof;
  - applications corresponding thereto, whether in the form of improvements, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof;
  - c) Letters Patent and like industrial property registrations (the "Registrations")
    that may issue, be granted or result from the Patents and the corresponding
    applications for the Inventions; and
  - d) rights of priority (including the right to claim the benefit thereof) resulting from the filing of the Patents, the corresponding applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties or otherwise,

the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the sale, bargain, conveyance, assignment, transfer, and setting over referenced above not been made.



- 2. For the sake of further clarity, the Assignor and Assignee hereby expressly confirm and acknowledge the agreement in the IP Assignment that any and all modifications, extensions or improvements to the Inventions and Patents after the date hereof belong solely to the Assignee.
- 3. The Parties further agree that any registrations relating to modifications, extensions or improvements to the Inventions and Patents required to be filed in the name of the Assignor subsequent to the date hereof as a result of the processing time required to record the assignments of the Inventions and Patents shall not in any way impact the ownership of such Inventions and Patents by the Assignee, and the Assignor shall be deemed to have filed such registrations as bare trustee of the Assignee pending completion of the recordation of the assignment.
- 4. The Assignor, on behalf of itself and its assigns, heirs or other legal representatives, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things, and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further lawful assignments, instruments, assurances, applications and other documents, as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to obtain the Letters Patent and Registrations and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and in Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.
- 5. The Assignor does hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents or industrial property registrations, to grant the Letters Patent and Registrations to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.
- 6. The Assignor, on behalf of itself and its assigns, heirs or other legal representatives, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives to amend the present confirmatory assignment to insert or correct any identifying information of the Patents as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for the recordation of this document.



The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.

PATENT REEL: 034762 FRAME: 0662

SSP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  By:			IN	WITNESS	WHERE	OF, the	Assign	or has	execu	ted this	Assignmen
SSP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  By: Kur Kavel [seal Name: Steve Kovar]	through	its	duly	authorized	officer t	this	_ day	of _			
By: Kive Kavel [seal  Name: Steve Kovae  Title: GEO	: <del>inmijijimmi</del>										
Name: STEVE KOVAR Title: OFO						SSP T	ECHN	OLOC	fies, ii	NC.	
Name: STEVE KOVAR Title: OFO							Lu	10	٠		
Title: CFO											[seal
								/& }	COVAR	•	
						Title:	4£0_ _		,	Sn.	7
						Name:	Le	4100	Q /	/10 r	<u>ells</u>

PATENT REEL: 049762 FRAME: 0669

## ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

We, Jurong Shipyard Pte. Ltd. accept the	within assignment.	
SIGNED AT SING OF OR		
this day of		
	Jurong Shipyard Pte. Ltd.	
	By:	[seal]
	Name: TAN YAH SEE  Title: Director	
	Witness: Word Kok Sen	Joseph

PATENT REEL: 044762 FRAME: 0634

# AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

On this 17 day of December, under the penalties of perjury, I affirm that the person				
appearing before Tiffany Canales is personally known by me as Steve Kovar and is the same				
person who is named in the document requiring notarization of signature.				
Signature of Witness				
Signature of witness				
Letica Morales				
Printed Name of Witness				
State of Texas				
County of Harris				
Affirmed and subscribed before me this 17 day of December, by Men by who is personally known to me.				
Signature of Notary Public Tiffany Canales My Commission Expires				
July 22, 2018				
Tiffany Canaks				
Printed Name of Notary Public				
Notary Public, State of Texas				

## **SCHEDULE A:**

Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
			BUOYANT STRUCTURE FOR PETROLEUM DRILLING, PRODUCTION,
2126.005A	14/452,826	08/06/2014	STORAGE AND OFFLOADING
			METHOD FOR DRILLING WITH A BUOYANT STRUCTURE FOR
2126.006A	14/452,835	08/06/2014	PETROLEUM DRILLING, PRODUCTION, STORAGE AND OFFLOADING
2126.008	61/915,585	12/13/2013	SEMISUBMERSIBLE WITH TUNNEL
2126.008A	14/543,524	11/17/2014	SEMISUBMERSIBLE WITH TUNNEL STRUCTURE
2126.009	14/524,992	10/27/2014	BUOYANT STRUCTURE

1

PATENT REEL: 049768 FRAME: 0638